Southern Nuclear Operating Company Post Office Box 1295 Birmingham, Alabama 35201 Telephone (205) 858-5131

RA

Dave Morey Vice President Farley Project

Southern Nuclear Operating Constany

April 5, 1994

10:65

D. Allison SGERSGIY 217194

Docket Nos. 50-348 50-364

. 0-304

Mr. Samuel J. Chilk Secretary of the Commission Nuclear Regulatory Commission ashington, DC 20555

.TTENTION: Docketing and Service Branch

Comments on Draft NUREG-1022, Revision 1, "Event Reporting Systems (10 CFR 50.72 and 50.73): Clarification of NRC Systems and Guidelines for Reporting" (59 Federal Register 5614 of February 7, 1994)

Dear Mr. Chilk:

Southern Nuclear Operating Company has reviewed the Staff's second draft of NUREG-1022, Revision 1, "Event Reporting Systems (10 CFR 50.72 and 50.73): Clarification of NRC Systems and Guidelines for Reporting," published in the Federal Register on February 7, 1994. In accordance with the request for comments, Southern Nuclear Operating Company is in total agreement with the NEI comments which are to be provided to the NRC.

Should you have any questions, please advise.

Respectfully submitted,

On mony Dave Morey

DNM/JDK

9404290093 940405 PDR NUREG 1022 C PDR

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

. .

Page Two

Southern Nuclear Operating Company R. D. Hill, Plant Manager CC:

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, D. C. B. L. Siegel, Licensing Project Manager, NRR

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region II S. D. Ebneter, Regional Administrator T. M. Ross, Senior Resident Inspector